OP \$640.00 682703

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUNCHKIN, INC.	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	4209 Barnett	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6827038
Patent Number:	6955137
Patent Number:	7246573
Patent Number:	7587992
Patent Number:	D507682
Patent Number:	D508299
Patent Number:	D509032
Patent Number:	6513460
Patent Number:	D550460
Patent Number:	D555843
Patent Number:	D564138
Patent Number:	7614362
Patent Number:	7530326
Application Number:	10757109
Application Number:	11059235
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0940

Application Number: 11677952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Thride

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jacob Thride

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Patent (Munchkin) (FINAL)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Munchkin) (FINAL)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Munchkin) (FINAL)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Munchkin) (FINAL)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, MUNCHKIN, INC., a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business located at 16689 Schoenborn St., North Hills, CA 91343 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in the United States patents and applications described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Patents");

AND, WHEREAS, **DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY**, **INC.**, a Texas corporation, and having a place of business located at 4209 Barnett, Arlington, Texas 76017 (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the Patents, further including any provisionals upon which the Patents are based, further including any divisionals, renewals, substitutes, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reexaminations and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on Patents, and in and to any and all United States letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the Patents; the aforementioned assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE includes all rights to enforce any enforceable rights under said patents or applications, including the right to any relief in equity or at law and to any future damages, but not including the right to any past damages.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0942 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth below.

	DOSKOCIL MANUFACTORING COMPANY, INC.	
1/21/11 Date	By: If I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	••••••
	MUNCHKIN, INC.	
Date	By: Name: Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth below.

	DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	
Date	By: Name: Title:	
	MUNCHKIN, INC.	
121/2011 Date	By: Mayout X James Mayout L. Havain Title: President	

EXHIBIT A

Description	US Patent Number/Application Number
Nail Clipper, Styptic, and File	6,827,038
Dog Undercoat & Dematting Rakes	6,955,137
Dog/Cat Body Brush with Shampoo Applicator	7,246,573
Dog/Cat Adjustable Shedding Blade	7,587,992
Dog Slicker Brush with Flea & Fine Combs	D507,682
Cat Slicker/Bristle Brush & Combs (and Small Dog Slicker)	D508,299
Dog Pin/Bristle Brush & Flea Comb	D509,032
Dog Control Collar & Harness (Retaining and Guiding Configuration)	6,513,460
Pet Chew Toy Brush	D550,460
Cat Scratch Box	D555,843
Feed + Toss Bowls (Pet Bowl Inserts)	D564,138
Pet Bed Assembly	7,614,362
Pet Bed Blanket	7,530,326
Styptic Dispenser with Applicator	US Application #10/757,109
Styptic Dispenser with Applicator	Divisional US Application
	#11/059,235
Kong Brush - Pet Chew Toy Cleaning System	US Application #11/677,952

RECORDED: 02/08/2011

PATENT REEL: 025771 FRAME: 0945